
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

 
DE 24-054 

LIBERTY UTILITIES (GRANITE STATE ELECTRIC) CORP. d/b/a LIBERTY 

2023 Annual Storm Fund Report 

 

Procedural Order Re: Applicable Deadlines 

The New Hampshire Department of Energy (DOE) is requested to file a technical 

statement or report and recommendation, as well as a final audit report, by August 16, 

2024. Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty (Liberty), the DOE, and 

any interested parties are directed to confer regarding whether additional process and/or a 

hearing will be necessary in this matter, and Liberty shall report the result to the 

Commission on or before September 27, 2024. If it is determined that additional process 

and/or a hearing is warranted, then the parties shall submit either a joint proposed 

procedural schedule or individual proposed procedural schedules to the Commission on or 

before October 18, 2024. 

So ordered, this ninth day of April, 2024. 
        

  

Daniel C. Goldner 
Chairman 

 Pradip K. Chattopadhyay 
Commissioner 

 Carleton B. Simpson 
Commissioner 
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov 
Michelle.Azulay@libertyutilities.com 
Tyler.Culbertson@libertyutilities.com 
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov 
Jeffrey.Faber@libertyutilities.com 
Robert.Garcia@libertyutilities.com 
Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com 
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov 
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com 
karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com 
anthony.strabone@libertyutilities.com 
Adam.Yusuf@Libertyutilities.com 
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